VISTA-12D
Control Panel
• 254 Event log
• 16 user codes
• Four configurable zone type allows
installers to create their own custom zone
type
Honeywell's VISTA-12D is a six-zone control panel designed to
address security dealers' most important needs. It significantly
reduces dealer training and service call costs thanks to user-
friendly features that make operation easier than ever, and offers
increased upsell opportunities through its expansion capabilities
and flexibility.
The feature-rich panel is the industry's most economical control
and is ideally suited for a wide range of applications.
Features
• Two on-board triggers
• Four output devices using a 4204 relay
module
Valuable End-User Features
• Flexible function keys allow single button
arming
• Two programmable macro key
• Viewable on system keypad display
- Exit countdown
- Time and date*
- Event log*
• Eight schedules
- Can activate relays on programmed
times or on events
- Latchkey reports to a pager
- "User Access" time windows
• Chime by zone
• Telecommand Voice Module allows system
control from any touchtone phone
• Four output devices with multiple actions
per device
- Turn lights on when system disarms with
a 4204 relay
- Flash same lights when system is in
alarm using a 4204 relay
* Requires custom alpha keypad
• 2 partitions + 1 common partition
• 6 basic hardwired zones with optional
  zone-doubling of each zone and
• 22 protection zones + 16 keyfob zones
• 16 wireless expansion zones
• 8 additional wired zones using 8-zone
  4219/4229 modules
  optional fast respond times 10mSec
VISTA-12D
Control Panel
Australia Tel: (61) 1300 368 755
China Tel: (86) 755-8299 5168
Hong Kong Tel: (852) 2405 2323
India Tel: (91) 11-5239 9900
Automation & Control Solutions
Honeywell Security - Asia Pacific
Honeywell International Inc.
VISTA12DAP0305
©2004 Honeywell International Inc.
Korea Tel: (82) 2-799 6130
Singapore Tel: (65) 6333 9563
Taiwan Tel: (886) 2-2245 1000
For more information:
Ordering:
VISTA-12DLCT Control Panel PCB only
VISTA-12D Control Panel
6160 English LCD Keypad
6148 Fixed English LCD Display
4204 Four-Relay Module
Specifications:
Electrical:
• Aux power 12VDC, 600mA max
• Seven hour standby at 400 mA aux load
with four amp hour battery
• 16.5VAC/25VA transformer
• Alarm output 12VDC, 2.0 amps max
Output Control:
• Supports multiple output devices, one
4204 and two triggers
Zones:
• Six hardwired zones with zone doubling
• Selectable response: 10msec, 400msec,
700msec, 1.2 seconds
•  23 selectable zone types plus 4
configurable zone type
• Programmable swinger suppression
Expansion Devices:
• 4204 - Up to four relays - 15mA standby
(each active relay draws an additional
40mA)
Accessories:
• Telecommand Voice Module - 119mA
• 5881ENH supports up to 16 zones - 50mA,
Keypads:
• 6160 Custom Alpha (required for
programming) - 100mA
• 6150RF Fixed English RF LCD -
85mA/40mA
• 6148 Fixed English LCD - 70mA/30mA
Smoke Detectors:
• Supports four-wire smoke detectors
Communications:
• Touchtone or pulse
• Formats supported
- ADEMCO Contact ID
- ADEMCO Express
- ADEMCO low speed
- Sescoa/Radionics
• Reporting capabilities
- Split
- Dual
- Split/Dual - True dial tone detection
• Low battery reports 11.2 - 11.6VDC
• AC loss and restoral reporting supported
• 4229 Zone Expand/Relay Unit 35-100mA
• 4219 Zone Expander : 35mA
• 4204 Four-Relay  Module : 15-180mA
• Battery: 12VDC, 4AH minimun
• Fuse: Battery (3A)
- Robofon Contact ID
Telecommand     Phone Access Module
4219                   Console line 8 Zone Expander
4229                   8 Zone Expander with 2 Relay output